





Prospective members for the Colorado Chapter, please send this form with your check to the address below or email it to ColoradoFOM@gmail.com. This form may also be used to renew your membership. Membership in the local chapter includes membership in the National Society. A local chapter member does not need to live within the area. Membership lists are not shared outside of the organization. Membership in the local chapter provides membership in the Rocky Mountain Federation of Mineralogical Societies (RMFMS) with its associated group 3rd party liability insurance for field trips.

Please mail annual dues of \$15 for an individual, or \$25 for a family made out to Friends of mineralogy, Colorado Chapter to:

Friends of Mineralogy - Colorado Chapter P.O. Box 741183 Arvada, CO 80003

*You can also pay your dues online at <u>friendsofmineralogycolorado.org/membership</u>

Please complete the following for new members.

Last Name:	First name:	
Middle name (optional):		
Street Address (used for mail):		
City:	State or Province:	
County:	Zip or Postal Code:	
Phone Number:		
Email address:		
Signature:	Date:	
My primary area of interest is:		

Chapter and National newsletters will be sent to you by email.

Friends of Mineralogy Colorado Chapter is affiliated with the Mineralogical Record Magazine, The Mineralogical Society of America (MSA), the American Geosciences Institute (AGI), Rocks and Minerals magazine, the American Federation of Mineralogical Societies and the Rocky Mountain Federation of Mineralogical Societies.

Friends of Mineralogy, Inc. is composed of members of local chapters, of which in 2023, 8 chapters exist. Members may affiliate with any chapter or none. Local chapters issue newsletters as does the national organization.

